

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 299 OF 2011

AMRIT SHANTARAM UPADE ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The appellant has sent a letter dated 2.10.2013 seeking permission to withdraw the appeal. The same is taken on record as an application.

In the application, he has stated that taking into account the total period of sentence which he has already undergone along with the remission he will complete his sentence on 21.05.2014. He apprehends that because of the pendency of this appeal, his release may not be considered by the appropriate authority. He, therefore, prays for withdrawal of the appeal.

In view of the above, we permit the appellant to withdraw this appeal. However, liberty is reserved to the appellant, in case the appellant is not released, to pray for revival of the appeal by filing an appropriate application.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

New Delhi; the
November 21, 2013

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 299 OF 2011

AMRIT SHANTARAM UPADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)